PERRIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT AMENDMENT TO ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT, INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY SERVICES EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Perris Union High School District and Joseph Williams ("Employee") entered into an Assistant Superintendent, Innovation and Technology Services Employment Agreement on March 5, 2024 (hereinafter "Employment Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Work Year within the Employment Agreement indicates the Assistant Superintendent, Innovation and Technology Services shall render twelve (12) months of service to the District, which equates to two hundred and twenty-one (221) full and regular service days; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Perris Union High School District and Mr. Williams desire to amend the Employment Agreement to accurately identify the applicable work days of (220) full and regular service days;

NOW THEREFORE, the Employment Agreement is amended as follows:

Section 5.1. WORK YEAR AND VACATION is amended to state:

Employee shall be required to render twelve (12) months of service to the District, which equates to two hundred and twenty (220) full and regular service days and twenty-four (24) vacation days with pay per school year, and in addition, is entitled to the same holidays granted management employees. Vacation shall accrue monthly on a pro-rata basis. Vacation is cumulative to a maximum of sixty (60) working days. (If the Superintendent and the employee mutually agree, the District may buy back up to fifteen (15) vacation days in June of each year of this Agreement.) The Assistant Superintendent shall be paid accumulated but unpaid vacation at termination of employment at the then prevailing salary rate. Nothing herein shall prohibit the Assistant Superintendent from using earned vacation days to undertake consultative work, speaking engagements, writing, lecturing, or other professional duties and obligations, provided such undertakings do not interfere with the Assistant Superintendent's performance of his/her duties under this Agreement.

All other terms of the Employment Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full effect.

WHEREFORE, in witness herein, we affix our signatures to this Amended Employment Agreement, effective March 6, 2024, and approved in a special meeting of the Governing Board on March 5, 2024.

TO BE SIGNED BY ALL BOARD MEMBERS

Dated: October 16, 2024	
	Edward Garcia Jr., Board President
	Governing Board Perris Union High School District

Dated: October 16, 2024	
	Steve Campos, Board Vice President
	Governing Board Perris Union High School District
D. J. O. J. J. 16 0004	
Dated: October 16, 2024	Anthony T. Stafford, Sr., Board Clerk
	Governing Board Perris Union High School District
	doverning board i emis officit riigh school bistrict
Dated: October 16, 2024	
	David G. Nelissen, Board Member
	Governing Board Perris Union High School District
Dated: October 16, 2024	
Dated. 00t0501 10, 202 1	Elizabeth Vallejo, Board Member
	Governing Board Perris Union High School District
I haroby account this Amandad Emp	loyment Agreement and its terms and agree to comply with the terms of
the Employment Agreement dated	March 5, 2024, with the conditions thereof, and to fulfill all of the duties of rintendent, Innovation and Technology Services of the Perris Union High
Dated: October 16, 2024	
	Joseph Williams
	Assistant Superintendent, Innovation and Technology Services